Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of Feb 24 - Mar 2, 2014

Incident No.

2014-000418

2014-000419

2014-000420

2014-000421

2014-000422

2014-000424

2014-000425

2014-000426

2014-000428

2014-000427

2014-000435

2014-000433

Reported
Date

2/24/2014
10:08 AM

2/24/2014
10:40 AM

2/24/2014
01:44 PM

2/24/2014
02:18 PM

2/24/2014
02:35 PM

2/24/2014
05:38 PM

2/24/2014
07:35 PM

2/24/2014
07:41 PM

2/24/2014
09:58 PM

2/24/2014
11:09 PM

2/25/2014
01:08 PM

2/25/2014
01:40 PM

Building Name

WINTERS COLLEGE

FOUNDERS COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

FOUNDERS CIRCLE

GLENDON COLLEGE

CENTRAL SQUARE

SCOTT LIBRARY

STUDENT CENTRE

POND ROAD
RESIDENCE

BENNETT CENTRE
FOR STUDENT
SERVICES

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

Category

Mischief, Under

Theft, Under

Theft, Under

Theft, Under

Theft, Under

Theft, Under

Disorderly Behaviour

Theft, Under

Disorderly Behaviour

Emergency Medical

Uttering Threats

Emergency Medical

Subcategory

University Property

University Property

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Belligerent Person

Private Property

Intoxicated Person

Existing Medical
Condition

Community Member

Existing Medical
Condition

Incident Summary

A community member reported
graffiti located on the basement level
of Winters College. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a
hat and beverage travel mug from a
college display case. Evidence of
forced entry was observed.

Complainant reported the theft of a
laptop computer left unattended on
the third floor. A description of a
suspect was obtained.

Complainant reported the theft of a
cellular phone left unattended in the
fourth floor graduate study area.

Complainant reported the theft of a
bicycle that was secured and left
unattended near Founders College.

Complainant reported the theft of a
cellular phone left unattended in an
unknown location in York Hall.

Security responded to a report of a
dispute between two community
members in the cafeteria. The
individuals were identified and
directed to refrain from contact with
one another.

Complainant reported the theft of a
laptop computer and cellular phone
left unattended on the fifth floor.

Security responded to a report that a
group of restaurant patrons refused
to pay their bill. The patrons were
located by Security in York Lanes.
One individual was identified as a
community member. The community
member returned to the
establishment and settled the bill.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS
responded to a report of a
community member experiencing
symptoms of an existing medical
condition. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.

A community member reported being
threatened by another community
member. Toronto Police were
declined.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of an ill community member.
EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.
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Incident No. Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date
2014-000434  2/25/2014 YORK LANES RETAIL  Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a
02:53 PM report of a community member
experiencing breathing difficulties.
EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.
2014-000436  2/25/2014 JAMES GILLIES Motor Vehicle Incident  Collision\Injuries Security,Toronto Police and EMS
06:00 PM STREET responded to a report of a motor
vehicle collision. One involved
individual sustained minor injuries
and was transported to hospital for
further medical care.
2014-000444  2/25/2014 STEACIE SCIENCE Information General A Security patrol discovered a known
11:52 PM BLDG Complaint\Concern community member asleep in a
basement level room.
2014-000437  2/26/2014 STONG COLLEGE Fire Alarm Malfunction Security and Toronto Fire responded
09:19 AM to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be a
malfunction.
2014-000439  2/26/2014 PARKING GARAGE - Motor Vehicle Incident  Fail to Remain Complainant reported his vehicle
01:40 PM YORK LANES (PS1) was struck and damaged while
parked in the garage.
2014-000440  2/26/2014 WINTERS RESIDENCE Theft, Over Private Property A community member reported the
02:45 PM theft of several items and a quantity
of cash from a residence room.
2014-000446  2/26/2014 BENNETT CENTRE Mental Health Act Community Member Security, Toronto Police and EMS
02:46 PM FOR STUDENT responded to a request to assist a
SERVICES community member in distress.
Toronto Police attended and EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
2014-000445  2/26/2014 CURTIS LECTURE Theft, Under Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
03:38 PM HALLS jacket and sunglasses left
unattended in a lecture hall.
2014-000447  2/26/2014 CENTRAL SQUARE Robbery No Weapon Security and Toronto Police
04:26 PM responded to a report of an assault
in progress and the subsequent theft
of a cellular phone. A male was
observed fleeing the scene on foot.
A second male, identified as a
community member sustained
injuries and was treated by EMS.
2014-000449  2/26/2014 SCOTT LIBRARY Theft, Under Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
07:35 PM laptop computer left unattended on
the fifth floor.
2014-000448  2/26/2014 SCOTT LIBRARY Theft, Under Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
09:04 PM laptop computer left unattended on
the fourth floor.
2014-000450  2/26/2014 YORK HALL - ABC Emergency Medical Injury Security and EMS responded to a
10:28 PM WING report of a community member with a
lacerated finger. First aid was
provided on scene by Security. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
2014-000453  2/26/2014 VARI HALL Damage University Property A community member reported a
11:26 PM broken pane of glass in the north
east entrance door. The Work
Control Centre was notified.
2014-000452  2/26/2014 HILLIARD RESIDENCE Fire Alarm Cooking Related Security and Toronto Fire Service
11:51 PM responded to a fire alarm. The cause

of the alarm was determined to be
smoke from burnt food.
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Incident No. Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date
2014-000454  2/27/2014 PARKING LOT 8 - Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a
08:32 AM SENTINEL ROAD report of an individual experiencing
EAST RESERVED abdominal pain. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.
2014-000455  2/27/2014 PARKING LOT - Motor Vehicle Incident  Collision \No Security responded to a motor
11:50 AM THOMSPON ROAD Injuries vehicle collision in the parking lot.
VISITORS No injuries were reported.
2014-000456  2/27/2014 CENTRE FOR FILM Theft, Under Private Property Security responded to a report from
08:16 PM and THEATRE three community members that their
purses were stolen from a classroom
they were working in. A description
of a suspect was obtained.
2014-000457  2/27/2014 WINTERS RESIDENCE Emergency Medical Existing Medical Security and EMS responded to a
10:54 PM Condition report that a community member was
feeling ill and collapsed. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
2014-000459  2/28/2014 POND ROAD Information General A community member reported that
10:21 AM Complaint\Concern  while walking at the intersection of
Pond Road and Sentinel Road, an
unknown male bumped into her
causing a brief period of pain in the
chest region.
2014-000461  2/28/2014 VARI HALL Mischief, Under University Property  Security responded to a report of
03:34 PM graffiti in a stairwell. The Work
Control Centre was notified.
2014-000460  2/28/2014 SCOTT LIBRARY Theft, Under Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
03:49 PM laptop computer left unattended on
the third floor.
2014-000462  2/28/2014 VARI HALL Theft, Under Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
05:41 PM student club banner from the 2nd
floor of Vari Hall.
2014-000463  2/28/2014 340 ASSINIBOINE Robbery Attempt With a Weapon Security and Toronto Police
10:30 PM ROAD RESIDENCE responded to a report of a robbery
attempt that occurred at
approximately 10:10 PM in the
vicinity of 320 and 340 Assiniboine
Road. No injuries were reported.
Descriptions of three male suspects
were obtained.
2014-000465  3/1/2014 PASSY RESIDENCE Fire Alarm Unknown Cause Security and Toronto Fire responded
06:56 PM #16 to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be a
malfunction. An electrician was
dispatched to attend for repairs.
2014-000467  3/2/2014 POND ROAD Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a
12:42 AM RESIDENCE report that a community member was
intoxicated and required medical
care. EMS transported the individual
to hospital for further medical care.
2014-000469  3/2/2014 GLENDON HALL Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a
02:57 PM report that a community member

collapsed in the kitchen area of the
cafeteria. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.
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Incident Category Summary

Damage 1
Disorderly Behaviour 2
Emergency Medical 8
Fire Alarm 3
Information 2
Mental Health Act 1
Mischief, Under 2
Motor Vehicle Incident 3
Robbery 1
Robbery Attempt 1
Theft, Over 1
Theft, Under 12
Uttering Threats 1
Total Incidents Reported 38
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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