## **Weekly Security Incident Log**

Period of Feb 24 - Mar 2, 2014

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-000418	2/24/2014 10:08 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Mischief, Under	University Property	A community member reported graffiti located on the basement level of Winters College. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2014-000419	2/24/2014 10:40 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Theft, Under	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of a hat and beverage travel mug from a college display case. Evidence of forced entry was observed.
2014-000420	2/24/2014 01:44 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor. A description of a suspect was obtained.
2014-000421	2/24/2014 02:18 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in the fourth floor graduate study area.
2014-000422	2/24/2014 02:35 PM	FOUNDERS CIRCLE	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle that was secured and left unattended near Founders College.
2014-000424	2/24/2014 05:38 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in an unknown location in York Hall.
2014-000425	2/24/2014 07:35 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report of a dispute between two community members in the cafeteria. The individuals were identified and directed to refrain from contact with one another.
2014-000426	2/24/2014 07:41 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer and cellular phone left unattended on the fifth floor.
2014-000428	2/24/2014 09:58 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Disorderly Behaviour	Intoxicated Person	Security responded to a report that a group of restaurant patrons refused to pay their bill. The patrons were located by Security in York Lanes. One individual was identified as a community member. The community member returned to the establishment and settled the bill.
2014-000427	2/24/2014 11:09 PM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-000435	2/25/2014 01:08 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Uttering Threats	Community Member	A community member reported being threatened by another community member. Toronto Police were declined.
2014-000433	2/25/2014 01:40 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of an ill community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Printed: 3/7/2014 2:51:39 PM

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-000434	2/25/2014 02:53 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing breathing difficulties. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-000436	2/25/2014 06:00 PM	JAMES GILLIES STREET	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision\Injuries	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a motor vehicle collision. One involved individual sustained minor injuries and was transported to hospital for further medical care.
2014-000444	2/25/2014 11:52 PM	STEACIE SCIENCE BLDG	Information	General Complaint\Concern	A Security patrol discovered a known community member asleep in a basement level room.
2014-000437	2/26/2014 09:19 AM	STONG COLLEGE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2014-000439	2/26/2014 01:40 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported his vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the garage.
2014-000440	2/26/2014 02:45 PM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Theft, Over	Private Property	A community member reported the theft of several items and a quantity of cash from a residence room.
2014-000446	2/26/2014 02:46 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Mental Health Act	Community Member	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a request to assist a community member in distress.  Toronto Police attended and EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-000445	2/26/2014 03:38 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a jacket and sunglasses left unattended in a lecture hall.
2014-000447	2/26/2014 04:26 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Robbery	No Weapon	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of an assault in progress and the subsequent theft of a cellular phone. A male was observed fleeing the scene on foot. A second male, identified as a community member sustained injuries and was treated by EMS.
2014-000449	2/26/2014 07:35 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
2014-000448	2/26/2014 09:04 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fourth floor.
2014-000450	2/26/2014 10:28 PM	YORK HALL - ABC WING	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member with a lacerated finger. First aid was provided on scene by Security. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-000453	2/26/2014 11:26 PM	VARI HALL	Damage	University Property	A community member reported a broken pane of glass in the north east entrance door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2014-000452	2/26/2014 11:51 PM	HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Cooking Related	Security and Toronto Fire Service responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be smoke from burnt food.
Weekly Securit	ty Incident Log	Printed: 3/7/2014 2	0.51.41 DM		2

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-000454	2/27/2014 08:32 AM	PARKING LOT 8 - SENTINEL ROAD EAST RESERVED	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an individual experiencing abdominal pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-000455	2/27/2014 11:50 AM	PARKING LOT - THOMSPON ROAD VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a motor vehicle collision in the parking lot. No injuries were reported.
2014-000456	2/27/2014 08:16 PM	CENTRE FOR FILM and THEATRE	Theft, Under	Private Property	Security responded to a report from three community members that their purses were stolen from a classroom they were working in. A description of a suspect was obtained.
2014-000457	2/27/2014 10:54 PM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member was feeling ill and collapsed. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-000459	2/28/2014 10:21 AM	POND ROAD	Information	General Complaint\Concern	A community member reported that while walking at the intersection of Pond Road and Sentinel Road, an unknown male bumped into her causing a brief period of pain in the chest region.
2014-000461	2/28/2014 03:34 PM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under	University Property	Security responded to a report of graffiti in a stairwell. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2014-000460	2/28/2014 03:49 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2014-000462	2/28/2014 05:41 PM	VARI HALL	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a student club banner from the 2nd floor of Vari Hall.
2014-000463	2/28/2014 10:30 PM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Robbery Attempt	With a Weapon	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a robbery attempt that occurred at approximately 10:10 PM in the vicinity of 320 and 340 Assiniboine Road. No injuries were reported. Descriptions of three male suspects were obtained.
2014-000465	3/1/2014 06:56 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE #16	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction. An electrician was dispatched to attend for repairs.
2014-000467	3/2/2014 12:42 AM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member was intoxicated and required medical care. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-000469	3/2/2014 02:57 PM	GLENDON HALL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member collapsed in the kitchen area of the cafeteria. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

## **Incident Category Summary**

Total Incidents Reported	38	
Uttering Threats	1	
Theft, Under	12	
Theft, Over	1	
Robbery Attempt	1	
Robbery	1	
Motor Vehicle Incident	3	
Mischief, Under	2	
Mental Health Act	1	
Information	2	
Fire Alarm	3	
Emergency Medical	8	
Disorderly Behaviour	2	
Damage	1	

